

RESOLUTION NO. 79 OF 2014

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Frasier, Girard, Sokol, Wood, Vanselow, Brock and Seeber

AMENDING INTERAGENCY AGREEMENT AMONG THE WARREN COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH, THE WARREN COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES, THE HAMILTON COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND THE HAMILTON COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES TO REFLECT THE VENDOR NAME CHANGE FROM NYS POINT OF ENTRY TO NY CONNECTS

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 395 of 2006 and the Hamilton County Board of Supervisors Memorandum dated July 6, 2006 authorized an agreement for the purpose of acting as one entity in the creation and functioning of a Point of Entry for Long Term Care Services for residents of Warren and Hamilton Counties with the Warren County Office for the Aging to serve as lead liaison among the Warren County Department of Public Health, the Warren County Department of Social Services, Hamilton County Department of Public Health and Hamilton County Department of Social Services, and

WHEREAS, the Directors and Commissioners have changed over the years and the NYS Point of Entry program has been renamed as NY Connects program, and by mutual agreement these written modifications will be duly noted and a new Interagency Agreement be updated, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby amends the Interagency Agreement to include the parties current Directors and Commissioners and to officially change the program name from NYS Point of Entry program to NY Connects program in a form approved by the County Attorney, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Directors and Commissioners of the above-named agencies together with the Warren and Hamilton County Attorneys be, and are authorized and directed to execute the updated Interagency Agreement as outlined in the preambles of this resolution.